Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
17
28
23
71
88
27
5
62
66
11
01
45
19
4
8
29
73
2
9
86
18
127
33
10
22

Driver/Hometown/Region

Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR

Liam Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex

Charles Russell Turner / Montpelier VA / W
Max Grau / Indianapolis IN / GtRv

Robert Vanman / Allen TX / Tex

Dean Oppermann / Plainfield IL / CHI
Bailey Monette / Milton GA / Atl

TJ Acker / Saugus CA / CSCC

Owen McAllister / Mooresville NC / Tex
Sabré Cook / Grand Junction CO / Colo
Rhett Barkau / Freeport IL / BVR

Thomas W Burt / Woodway WA / Nwst
Todd Vanacore / Ormond Beach FL / CFR
Steve Grundahl / Blue Mounds WI / Milw
John Yeatman / Newcastle CA / SFR
Kelton Jago / Midland MI/ WDC

Paul Schneider / Charlotte NC / CCR

Ray Mason / Blacklick OH / OVR

Richard Mork / East Grand Forks MN / LOL
Eric Cruz / Barhamsville VA/NCR

Jeff Read / Vacaville CA/ CSCC

William Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex

Sam Harrington / Finksburg MD / WDC
Keith McDonald / Ranson WV / WDC
Dennis Marklein / Dodgeville WI / Milw

N

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil
Snyder Brothers Racing

DC  Southeast Spec Racer/PCS
Competition One
Amazi Water

Bulldog Motorsports

Fountain Life

Apple Motorsports/Xtract Tech
barkaucars.com

Bulldog Motorsports

Stor-it Self Storage

Midwest Prototyping
BulldogMotorsports/Gold Hill Racing
Cruz Associates

Comprent Motorsports/Syvel Images
Alliance Autosport

knauz

Cruz Associates Inc./160th SOAR(A)
Quantum Consulting/Fantasy Junction
Snyder Brothers Racing

Marklein Auto Body/Dukes Brew Pub

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

Make/Model

SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2

1] - Penalty applied

§ - Sound (loss of lap)
Fastest lap sets new Runoffs qualifying record
Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe .
Posted: 10/7/20 3:50 PM B0 M Ol

FE2

Wednesday, October 7, 2020

%

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:14.991
2:15.875
2:14.738
2:15.414
2:15.818
2:16.799
2:16.100
2:15.384
2:14.769
2:15.943
2:17.332
2:15.943
2:18.257
2:20.288
2:41.128
2:18.122
2:17.095
2:19.031
2:20.546
2:18.999
2:19.480
2:22.137
2:26.597
2:32.649
2:48.387

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:13.534
2:13.734
2:13.861
2:14.233
2:14.380
2:14.526
2:14.602
2:14.686
2:14.793
2:14.941
2:15.225
2:15.325
2:15.585
2:15.825
2:16.621
2:16.738
2:50.447
2:17.291
2:18.160
2:19.148
2:19.047
2:20.085
2:20.597
2:27.662

No time

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:33.564)
# - Bad car number

T - Transponder problem



